
Girl Scouts of Nassau County
2024-2025 Outdoor Training Schedule at a Glance

Step 1 Trip Training
Girl Scout Trip, what is it and how do you get ready for it? The Trip Training course will prepare leaders and
trip coordinators to bring their Troops/Groups on any Girl Scout trip or activity. Participants will become
familiar with GSUSA Safety Activity Checkpoints, GSNC Policies, Standards and Guidelines, budgeting,

timing, transportation and other topics, so that the event is fun and safe for all.
Please Note: Step 1 Trip Training is a prerequisite, for Outdoor Camp Training

Trip Training
Virtual on Zoom
7:30 – 9:00 PM

Monday, September 30, 2024
Tuesday, October 22, 2024

Thursday, November 14, 2024
Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Wednesday, February 12, 2025

Monday, March 10, 2025
Tuesday, April 29, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Outdoor Camp Training
Girl Scouts of Nassau County provides Outdoor Training courses to help Girl Scout volunteers prepare
themselves and the girls they work with to enjoy outdoor experiences together. Training will introduce

progression in the out-of-doors, review camp facilities and provide basic skills for outdoor program. Under the
guidance of trained and enthusiastic adults, girls may take their first hike, build their first campfire and sleep

under the stars for the first time.

Step 2 Overnight Pre-plan
Overnight Pre-plan

Girl Scout Service Center
110 Ring Road West Garden City, NY 11530

7:30-9:00 PM

Wednesday, March 26, 2025
Monday, April 7, 2025
Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Step 3 Mandatory Overnight
Mandatory Overnight

Camp Blue Bay
103 Flaggy Hole Rd East Hampton, NY 11937

Saturday, May 3 –
Sunday, May 4, 2025

8:00 AM Sat–1:00 PM Sun

Cost: Mandatory Overnight Training Fee to cover cost of food and program supplies is $30 per adult.

Daycare for your school-age children will be available during the Mandatory Overnight. All children attending
will take part in a specially designed camp program during the day, while the adults participate in training.
Parents and children will enjoy dinner, evening program and overnight accommodations together. Cost per
child will be $20.00, and includes lunch and program fees. Registration for children must be done separately
by mail. Space is limited and will be assigned on a first come, first served basis as the registration arrives with

payment.

Outdoor Camp Training Update
Camp guidelines, procedures and program change. Your camping skills must be updated every three years to
enable you to take girls camping. The Camp Update course will review skills, provide up-to-date information

on camp materials used, ecology and environmental guidelines. (Required every three years)

Camp Update
Virtual on Zoom
7:30-8:30 PM

Tuesday,September 10, 2024
Wednesday, December 4, 2024
Tuesday, January 21, 2025

Thursday, March 6, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025


